EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 56 Series of 2023

REALIGNMENT OF THE AMOUNT SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 70,000.00) FROM OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES TO REPAIR AND MAINTENACE OF VEHICLES OF THE MAYOR'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, there is an unexpended balance of Seventy Thousand Pesos (Php 70,000.00) from Other Supplies Expenses of the Mayor's Office (MO) available for realignment to augment the fund in Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles as follows:

FROM	AMOUNT	ТО	AMOUNT
Other Supplies	70,000.00	Repair and Maintenance	70,000.00
Expenses		of Vehicles	

WHEREAS, said amount is hereby deemed for the purpose stated above;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ISIDRO T. CABADDU, Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Camalaniugan, by virtue of Section 4 of Ordinance No. 2022-014 which was enacted by the Sangguniang Bayan of Camalaniugan on December 9, 2022 do hereby authorize the following:

SECTION 1. REALIGNMENT OF THE AMOUNT SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 70,000.00) FROM OTHER SUPPLIES EXPENSES TO OTHER REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE VEHICLES OF THE MAYOR'S OFFICE

The Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

Done this 18th day of October, 2023 at Camalaniugan, Cagayan.

ISIDRO T. CABADDU Municipal Mayor